PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT DELMOTTE	03/17/2006
VERONIQUE DIEU	03/22/2006
MARC VAN DEN NESTE	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAVERBEL
Street Address:	CHAUSSEE DE LA HULPE, 166
City:	BRUSSELLS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10568037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)671-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: adele.ferrara@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT
Address Line 1: 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE
Address Line 2: JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerold I. Schneider

Total Attachments: 2

source=4004-75 assignment (WP348031)#page1.tif source=4004-75 assignment (WP348031)#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018491 FRAME: 0571

500175455

10568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an a **LOW-LUMINOUS-**

TRANSMITTANCE GLASS for which International Application No. PCT/EP2004/051774 was filed on August 11, 2004, claiming priority to BE 2003/0446, filed August 13, 2003, and

WHEREAS GLAVERBEL, having an office at Chaussée de La Hulpe, 166, 1170
Brussells, Belgium (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings;

 $\{\text{WP284866};1\}$ -1-

PATENT REEL: 018491 FRAME: 0572

Docket No. 4004-75 4297-Worldgrey

Date: 17 March 2006

Date: 22 March 2006

Date: 16 March 2006

sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

Signed:

Rue de l'Aurore, 2

Rue de l'Aurore, 2 6040 Jumet Belgium

Signed:

DIEU, Véronique

Rue de l'Aurore, 2

6040 Jumet Belgium

Signed:

{WP284866;1}

VAN DEN NESTE, Marc

Rue de l'Aurore, 2

6040 Jumet Belgium

.

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2006 REEL: 018491 FRAME: 0573